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Address

General Information

Institution Characteristics

Sector: Public, 4-year or above

Carnegie Classification: Master's Colleges and Universities (larger programs)
Campus Setting: City: Small

Title IV Institution: Participates in Title IV federal financial aid programs
Religious Affiliation: Not applicable

On Campus Housing: Yes

Total dormitory capacity: 2,857

Endowment: 24,823,278

Awards Offered

Associate's degree

Bachelor's degree

Master's degree

Post-master's certificate

Doctor's degree - research/scholarship

Financial and Human Resources

Core Revenues, FY [2010]

Total Percent Distribution Per FTE Enrollment
Tuition and fees 46,453,440 35.76% 4,110
State appropriations 41,876,536 32.24% 3,705
Local appropriations 0 0% 0
Government grants and contracts 23,940,014 18.43% 2,118
Private gifts, grants, and contracts 2,704,478 2.08% 239
Investment income 826,051 .64% 73
Other core revenues 14,101,671 10.86% 1,248

Core Expenses, FY [2010]



Instruction
Research

Public service
Academic support
Institutional support
Student services

Other core expenses

Total
59,513,717
469,859
1,407,491
12,841,531
16,912,758
9,324,468
10,916,048

Percent Distribution
53.43%

42%

1.26%

11.53%

15.18%

8.37%

9.8%

Number of staff by primary function/occupational activity: Fall 2010

Primarily instruction

Instruction/research/public service

Primarily research

Primarily public service, and Contracts
Executive/administrative/managerial

Other professional (support/service)

Graduate assistants

Technical and paraprofessionals
Clerical and secreterial

Skilled crafts

Service/maintenance

Full time
0
499
0

0
80
249
0
31
156
48
161

Part time

0
124

313

10

Number of full-time instruction/research/public service staff: Fall 2010

With faculty status
With tenure

On tenure track
Not on tenure track

Without faculty status

Average salaries of full-time instructional staff equated to 9-month contracts, by academic rank: Academic year 2010

All ranks
Professor
Associate professor
Assistant professor

Instructor

Total
499
236
128
135

n/a

Number of full time instructional faculty total Average salary of full time instructional faculty total

499
129
109
146
90

Per FTE Enrollment
5,265

42

125

1,136

1,496

825

966

Total

623

80
255
313
31
166
48
161

57,372
74,446
59,614
52,869
42,304



Lecturer

No academic rank

25

n/a

40,047

n/a

Student Financial Aid

Year 2010

Type of Aid

Federal grant aid
State/local grant aid
Institutional grant aid
Loan

Percentage Receiving Aid
39%
53%

4%
63%

Average Amount of Aid Received

5,131
4,562
2,304
5,899

Admissions

Admissions Data: Fall 2011

Total
Men

Women

SAT

Number submitting scores: 1,603
Percent submitting scores: 71
Scores for enrolled full-time student
Critical Reading

Math

Writing

ACT

Number submitting scores: 581
Percent submitting scores: 26
Scores for enrolled full-time student
Composite

English

Math

Number applied

7,950
3,004
4,946

25th percentile
470
460
450

25th percentile

Number admitted

Full-time
4,648 2,210
1,747 857
2,901 1,353

75th percentile
540
540
530

75th percentile

Number enrolled

Part-time

Enrollment

Early Fall Estimates: Fall 2011



Total enrollment
Undergraduate
First-time Degree/Certificate Seeking

Graduate
Fall Enrollment: Fall 2010

Total student enroliment
Men

Women

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race/ethnicity unknown

Nonresident alien

Undergraduate student enrollment

Men

Women

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race/ethnicity unknown

Nonresident alien

Degree/Certificate Seeking
First-time

Transfer-In

Part-time
3,032
1,449
39

1,583

Part-time
898
1,722

12

20
638
77

4
1,723
47

72

27

Part-time

557
733

11
404
40

743
24
44
15

1,248
37
128

Full-time
10,054
9,275
2,210
779

Full-time
4,033
6,245

30
106
3,289
335
25
5,850
268
238
137

Full-time

3,841
5,663

29

97
3,149
321
22
5,291
254
223
118

9,485
2,528
713

Total
13,086
10,724
2,249
2,362

Total
4,931
7,967

42
126
3,927
412
29
7,573
315
310
164

Total

4,398
6,396

37
108
3,553
361
23
6,034
278
267
133

10,733
2,565
841



Undergraduate student enrolilment
Other Continuing
Non-Degree/Certificate Seeking

Graduate student enroliment
Men

Women

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race/ethnicity unknown

Nonresident alien
12-Month Enroliment: 2011

Unduplicated Count

Men

Women

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic or Latinol

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races
Race/ethnicity unknown

Nonresident alien

Retention Rate

Retention rate data are for first-time bachelor’s (or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduates

Overall first-year retention rate, Fall 2010
Full-time students

Part-time students

Part-time
1,083
42

Part-time
341
989

4
9
234
37
3
980
23
28
12

Undergraduate
5,042
7,253
43
127
3,998
416
27
6,891
304
311
178

68
40

Full-time
6,244
19

Full-time
192
582

1
9
140
14
3
559
14
15
19

Graduate
723
2,077
7

25
512
65

6
2,048
43

53

41

Total
7,327
61

Total
533
1,571

18
374
51

1,539
37
43
31

Total
5,765
9,330
50
152
4,510
481
33
8,939
347
364
219

Graduation Rates

Data are for full-time, first-time, degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates

Overall graduate rate: 41%



Graduation rates within 150% of normal time to program completion: 2010

Men 35
Women 45
White, non-Hispanic 41
Black, non-Hispanic 37
Hispanic 56
Asian or Pacific Islander 39
American Indian or Alaska Native 0

Race/ethnicity unknown

Nonresident alien 86

Bachelor’s degree seekers: 2004 cohort

Four-year rate 17
Five-year rate 34
Six-year rate 40

Awards/Degrees Conferred

By gender, 2011

By gender Certificates Certificates Associate's Bachelor's Master's Doctor's Doctor's Doctor's
Below Above research/ professional other
Bachelor's Bachelor's scholarship practice
Men 0 30 16 621 135 7 0 0
Women 0 86 27 988 440 10 0 0

By Race/Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaska Native 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0
Asian 0 1 0 15 1 0 0 0
Black or African American 0 13 6 377 102 1 0 0
Hispanic or Latino 0 1 1 51 12 0 0 0
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0
Islander

White 0 98 33 1,046 435 15 0 0
Two or more races 0 0 0 30 4 0 0 0
Race/ethnicity unknown 0 3 2 40 12 1 0 0
Nonresident alien 0 0 0 40 7 0 0 0

By Cip Code, 2011



By Cip Code Certificates Certificates Associate's
Below Above
Bachelor's Bachelor's
Natural Resources and Conservation

Communication, Journalism, and
Related Programs

Computer and Information Sciences
and Support Services

Personal and Culinary Services 1
Education 114

Engineering Technologies and
Engineering-related Fields

Foreign Languages, Literatures, and
Linguistics

Legal Professions and Studies

English Language and
Literature/Letters

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General 26
Studies and Humanities

Library Science
Biological and Biomedical Sciences
Mathematics and Statistics

Parks, Recreation, Leisure and
Fitness Studies

Philosophy and Religious Studies
Physical Sciences
Psychology 2

Homeland Security, Law
Enforcement, Firefighting, and
Related Protective Service

Public Administration and Social
Service Professions

Social Sciences

Mechanic and Repair 3
Technologies/Technicians

Visual and Performing Arts

Health Professions and Related 13
Programs

Business, Management, Marketing,
and Related Support Services

History
Grand total 116 43

Bachelor's

11
67

17

284

21

138

44

68
12
27

23
24
71
80

111

76
153

312

58
1,609

Master's Doctor's
research/
scholarship

270 8

48

21

92 9

92

32

575 17

Doctor's
professional
practice

Doctor's
other



